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IMMEDIATE PROGRAMME

| VENUE | SPEAKER / TOPIC | CHAIRPERSON |
This meeting: Wednesday 17 August 2016 6pm for 6.30pm start

| LOC | Social Night at Bensons Restaurant — refer notes within! | Geoff L-S |
Next meeting: Wednesday 24 August July 2016 6pm for 6.30pm start

| LOC | Ashleigh Birch — Club Sponsored Leadership Programme Attendee | Terry |

IMPORTANT ADDRESSES & CLUB INFORMATION

Club Postal Address: P.O. BOX 295 GLEN WAVERLEY 3150
Web Address: http:/mountwaverleyrotary.org/
FACEBOOK ADDRESS: http:/Mww.facebook.com/mountwaverleyrotary

Bulletin Copy Deadline: 5.00 PM. Sunday to Glen Watkins.

Other Important Addresses:

1. Oakleigh Market shifts are 6am-10.30am and 9.30am till 1pm. The address is Corner Atherton Rd and Hanover
Sts Oakleigh.

2. Mount Waverley Market shifts are 7am shift 2pm (permanently Charlie/Beth) with closing shift 1-2.30pm (x 2
persons assisted by Charlie). The address is Hamilton Place Shopping Centre, 283 Stephenson’s Road Mt
Waverley (near Ritchies IGA).

3. Leighoak Club (LOC) is located at 1555 Dandenong Road Oakleigh. We meet upstairs unless otherwise
indicated.

ATTENTION ALL MEMBERS

PLEASE CONFIRM YOUR MEETING ATTENDANCE TO CHARLIE KEIDGE 0439 816 733 AND BULLETIN
EDITOR WOULD ALSO APPRECIATE ADVICES OF LEAVE DATES.

OUR FOOD DONATION BIN FOR MONASH WAVERLEY COMMUNITY INFORMATION & SUPPORT (MWCIS)
IS AN IMPORTANT LOCAL COMMUNITY PROJECT FOR THE CLUB. PLEASE BRING TO ROTARY
MEETINGS A SMALL DONATION OF NON PERISHABLE FOOD FOR THE DONATION BIN, WHICH IS
LOCATED IN THE FRONT CORNER OF THE MEETING ROOM.

CALENDAR OF UPCOMING CLUB/ROTARY EVENTS IS IN THIS BULLETIN. ROTARIANS PLEASE CHECK
FOR YOUR MARKET/ROTARY PROJECT COMMITMENTS ON THIS PAGE AND MARK YOUR DIARIES
ACCORDINGLY. IF YOU CAN'T MEET DESIGNATED COMMITMENT FOR THE MARKETS OR FOR MEETING
CHAIR THEN PLEASE ADVISE ANDREW (FOR MARKETS) AND TERRY OR ROS (FOR CHAIRPERSON).


http://mountwaverleyrotary.org/
http://www.facebook.com/mountwaverleyrotary
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Presidents Report for 17 August 2016
Well what an evening it was last Wednesday. It started at 4.00pm and finished about 9.30pm.
We had a visit from the AG and DG and Hubby Frank. We also welcomed a lovely visitor Margot
Eaton. The night went well with Sergeant Roger relieving us of $36 in fines. Then a very good
presentation from our DG on how close we are to ending Polio in the world. At the end of the
meeting we pledged USD500 to the DGs end Polio fund. After the meeting we then had a board
meeting with those poor members who were then kept back until 9.30pm. Some dates for every
one to remember are the TRIVIA NIGHT on SATURDAY 8th. October at the Waverley Hockey
Club Winberra Parade Ashwood ( cnr High Street Rd.) and the 26th. October the CALCUTTA at
the new venue MULGRAVE COUNTRY CLUB. Have a nice week and see you all next Wednesday at BENSONS
RESTAURANT MOUNT WAVERLEY.

PHOTOS FROM LAST MEETING

Keith
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DG Carol Secretary Paul taking the “minutes”

Members President Keith address

CONGRATULATIONS & CELEBRATIONS

(Week of 17/8- 23/8) Happy birthday to Lou on 18" and Glen on 23" . Congratulations to Sean celebrating 16 years

in Rotary on 23"

MEMBERS ANNOUNCEMENTS
PROGRAMME

Note August'’s social night (17 August) is at Bensons Restaurant, 12 The Highway @$27 pp - 2 courses - Drinks at
bar prices. On Wed 17th - at Bensons, to which we hope partners will also come, and Neha Salahuddin, Yr 12 Mt W
SC accompanied by her teacher Hayley Dureau, Head of Student Leadership will chat to us about her community
involvement, experiences from her involvement in our Rotary youth programs and what motivates her to take such
an active role in local community affairs. Neha is a Monash awardee, and was one of our participants in MUNA and
4-Way speaking contest.

Upcoming events include Club Trivia night and Club Calcutta. Keep your eyes on the bulletin for more.

Foundation - Celebrate the Foundation's centennial

The Rotary Foundation turns 100 this Rotary year. Dedicated and connected volunteers like you have contributed
significantly to its longevity. Our goal for this special year is to work together to raise a record-breaking $300 million
so Rotarians can continue serving communities for another 100 years. This year, publicize your district’s successful
grant projects through testimonials, videos, and photos. Spotlighting local projects illustrates the power of The
Rotary Foundation and raises more funds for grants. See inspiring videos about life-changing grants that our
Foundation funds.
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MOUNT WAVERLEY ROTARY MARKET REPORT — AUGUST 2016
“Just another Manic Sunday” 12 stallholders didn’t make an appearance however the weather eventually turned on
for the others and we soldiered on regardless. September, October, November and December | will be more

optimistic.
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The sausage & onion in bread still sold extremely well. Welcome back Adrian, and | am sure you enjoyed your well
earned Sunday rest after your overseas trip. Looking forward to your return at the next market.

The very large hamper raffle, donated by Harcourts created interest to the tune of $150 so with another 7
promotional days before 26" October, Rotary should easily raise over $1000.
The nut shack and flower stalls were back and by midday, their dollars rolled in.
Letters were given to all stallholders, informing them of their responsibilities of having correct insurance and permits
for food stalls along with the social media promotion and advertising we will be introducing soon.

Even though it was a low attendance Sunday, the takings were $785 and would have been $900 however the
prepaid stalls were not charged, that way, all stallholders will now be paying monthly and on equal ground with
everyone else.
A great day was had by all and special thanks to Charlie, Rob, Loretta, Lyn, Terry, Jan, and Roger - for their

support.

Beth Merkus, Market Coordinator
Sausage Sizzle did very well today with a trial run of Bacon & Egg Muffins. We quickly ran out of eggs and had to
make quick dash to Safeway for more. Takings after expenses-$352.00.The Sausages were free due to leftovers
from the last two Bunning’s sausage sizzle.
Regards Lyn Walker

LEGEND: [l Club Market

Date Venue

19 Aug
21 Aug
24 Aug

26 Aug
26 Aug
28 Aug
31 Aug
2 Sep
4 Sep
7 Sep
9 Sep
11 Sep
14 Sep
16 Sep
18 Sep
21 Sep
23 Sep
25 Sep
28 Sep
30 Sep
2 Oct
5 Oct
7 Oct
8 Oct
9 Oct
12 Oct
14 Oct
16 Oct
19 Oct
21 Oct
23 Oct
26 Oct

Pinewood Coles
Oakleigh
LOC

Notting Hill
Pinewood Coles
Oakleigh

LOC

Pinewood Coles
Oakleigh

LOC

Pinewood Coles
Mt Waverley
LOC

Pinewood Coles
Oakleigh

LOC Bistro?
Pinewood Coles
Oakleigh

LOC

Pinewood Coles
Oakleigh

LOC

Pinewood Coles

CALENDAR/PROGRAMME

If you are aware that the nominated chairperson will not be available please let the bulletin editor know asap. For
venue addresses - please refer page 1 of this bulletin.

Time

9.30am-10am
6am-1pm
6pm-8pm

10am-3pm
9.30am-10am
6am-1pm
6pm-8pm
9.30am-10am
6am-1pm
6pm-8pm
9.30am-10am
7am-2pm
6pm-8pm
9.30am-10am
6am-1pm
6pm-8pm
9.30am-10am
6am-1pm
6pm-8pm
9.30am-10am
6am-1pm
6pm-8pm
9.30am-10am

I Club Meeting

I Rotary/Club Project
Event (or Topic)

MW(CIS Coles Food Pickup

Oakleigh Market

Ashleigh Birch — Club Sponsored Leadership

Programme Attendee

Bunnings BBQ

MW(CIS Coles Food Pickup

Oakleigh Market

Alison Lyall — Lonely Planet — Cartography
MW(CIS Coles Food Pickup

Oakleigh Market

Chairperson
David B

David B/Sean

Terry

Beth

Terry
Bill/Pete
Ros
Charlie
Lyn/Ron (?)

Sally Douglas, Women's Resource Centre, Cambodia Beth

MW(CIS Coles Food Pickup

Mt Waverley Market

Director David Godfrey "Melway Mapping"
MW(CIS Coles Food Pickup

Oakleigh Market

Social Dinner

MW(CIS Coles Food Pickup

Oakleigh Market

Cllr Rob Davies - "Current status of USA Elections"

MW(CIS Coles Food Pickup
Oakleigh Market

?

MW(CIS Coles Food Pickup

Waverley Hockey Club 8 till late Club Trivia Night

Mt Waveley
LOC

Pinewood Coles
Oakleigh

LOC Bistro?
Pinewood Coles
Oakleigh
Mulgrave CC

7am-2pm
6pm-8pm
9.30am-10am
6am-1pm
6pm-8pm
9.30am-10am
6am-1pm
7pm-11pm

Mt Waverley Market

?

MW(CIS Coles Food Pickup
Oakleigh Market

Social Dinner

MW(CIS Coles Food Pickup
Oakleigh Market

Calcutta Night

Adrian
Charlie-Beth/Robyn
Robyn

Geoff L-S
Lou/Andrew

NA

Terry

Theo/Geoff L-S
Malcolm C
No pickup
Keith/Ros

?

Don

NA
Charlie-Beth/Rhonda
2

Ros

Jeff/Don

NA

Malcolm
Paul/Michael
Andrew



